## PANTHER STATE FOREST SUPERINTENDENT'S RESIDENCE MCDOWELL COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA

### **BID OR PROPOSAL**

Lister Molile Home Sales NAME OF BIDDER
P.O. Box 262, Ukes Jork, NV 24845 ADDRESS OF BIDDER
304-938-2993 PHONE NUMBER
WV011145
WV CONTRACTOR'S LÍCENSE NO.
We, the undersigned, having examined the site and being familiar with the local conditions affecting the cost of the work and also being familiar with the general conditions to bidders, drawings, and specifications, hereby propose to furnish all materials, equipment, and labor to complete all work in a workmanlike manner, as described in the Bidding Documents.
BASE BID: All labor, materials and equipment as stipulated in the Bidding Documents.
BASE BID AMOUNT:
(Total to be written in Agores and words.)  hundred thurty and no/100

## ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGE

I hereby acknowledge receipt of the following checked addendum and have made the necessary revisions to my proposal.

Addendum No.	Date
#01	10-26-06
I understand that failure to confirm the receipt of bids.	ot of the Addendum is cause for rejection
Columb Sisters Signature	Nov.8th 2006 Date
RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED:	
DATE:	_
WV VENDOR NUMBER:	
BY: Church Jester	
TITLE: Fresident	
FIRM NAME: Lester Mobile Home	L Spler
ADDRESS. PARA 21/2-TK	es Fork W. Va. 24845

RFQ	No.	DNR80053

# AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states:

No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owned is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions.

"Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities.

"Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

The vendor must be licensed in accordance with any and all state requirements to do business with the state of West Virginia.

## CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and are in compliance with the requirements as stated.

acknowledges are invention	•	1		
Vendor's Name:	to model	Home	Sales	
Vendor's Name:CAA	11,1099			•
Authorized Signature:			Date: Nov. 8th.	2006
Authorized Signature.	canau .		• •	

No Debt Affidavit Revised 02/08/06

#### **BID BOND**

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, the undersigned	, Lester Mobile Home Sales Inc
of P. O. Box 216 Ikes Fork, WV 24845	, as Principal, and _ Western Surety Company
of Sioux Falls , South Dakota , a corporation	
South Dakota with its principal office in the City of Sioux Falls	, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of5% of bid	(\$ 7,216.50) for the payment of which,
well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our heirs, ac	dministrators, executors, successors and assigns.
The Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the Principal	pal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto and m	
to provide and construct Norris I-Series ModelN N128	443A "on frame" modular home or
equivalent as approved by owner to include set up, c	
and steps, suitable septic system, crushed limestone	driveway and parking area, etc. as per
contract specifications	
NOW THEREFORE,	
(a) If said bid shall be rejected, or	antimat in accordance with the bid or proposal attached
(b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter into a conhereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by the bid or principal.	proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the
agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation shall be	null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full
force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liability of the sexceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated.	Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and agrees that	the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no
way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the Obligee waive notice of any such extension.	e may accept such blu, and said outery does hereby
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have hereunto set the	
have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these presents to	be signed by their proper officers, this
9th day of November , 2006.	
·	Tarabara Mah (da Marra Callan Tra
Principal Corporate Seal	Lester Mobile Home Sales Inc (Name of (Principal)
	By Clward Fester Ve
	(Must be President or '
	Vice President)
,	fresident
	(Title)
Surety	Western Surety Company
Surety Seal	. (Name of Surety)
CORPORATE E	w. ·
SEAL	William R. Townshe
TH DAKE	Attorney-in-Fact

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

70196055

# Western Surety Company

### POWER OF ATTORNEY - CERTIFIED COPY

				Bond No	70196055	
Know All Men By The of the State of South Dakot constitute and appoint	se Presents, that WESTE a, and having its principa	RN SURETY COMP loffice in Sioux Fall William R. T	ls, South Dakota (the "	dy organized Company"), d	and existing und oes by these pres	er the laws ents make,
ts true and lawful attorney schalf as Surety, bonds for:		r and authority here	by conferred, to execut	e, acknowled	ge and deliver for	r and on its
Principal: Lester	Mobile Home Sal	es, Inc.				
Obligee: West V	irginia Division	of Natural	Resources Prod	curemet (	Office	
Amount: \$500,00	00.00					
and to bind the Company t the corporate seal of the Co may do within the above st Company which remains in	ompany and duly attested ated limitations. Said ap	by its Secretary, her	reby ratifying and conf	rming all tha	t the said attorno	ey(s)-in-tact
"Section 7. All bonds corporate name of the Com- officers as the Board of Dir- may appoint Attorneys in I The corporate seal is not re- corporation. The signature	ectors may authorize. The Fact or agents who shall b recessary for the validity	eretary, any Assista President, any Vice ave authority to iss of any bonds, policie	ant Secretary, Treasure President, Secretary, ue bonds, policies, or u es, undertakings, Powe	er, or any Vic- any Assistant ndertakings in ors of Attorne	e President or by Secretary, or the h the name of the	Treasurer Company.
2007 , but until su	onferred shall expire and t ich time shall be irrevocab	le and in full force a	nd effect.			,
In Witness Whereof, V and its corporate spal to be	Western Surety Company	has caused these pr 9th day of	esents to be signed by November	its Senior Vic 2006	e President, Pau	l T. Bruflat,
PET POR SOUTH TO SE	CORPORATE SEAL STATE OF THE DAYOUR SEAL SEAL SEAL SEAL SEAL SEAL SEAL SEAL		WESTER	SURI Z. Z. Paul T. B.	ETY COM	PANY  e President
Paul T. Bruflat, who bein WESTERN SURETY COM D. NOT SOU	IA _ day ofNovember to me duly sworn, ack	nowledged that he	or <u>2006</u> , before signed the above Power the voluntary act an	er of Attorne d deed of said	y as the aforesa	id officer of
I the undersigned offi attached Power of Attorne set forth in the Power of A		empany, a stock corp and is irrevocable,	poration of the State o and furthermore, that	f South Dako Section 7 of t	ta, do hereby cer he bylaws of the	tify that the Company as
In testimony whereof, November,	I have hereunto set my h	and and seal of West	tern Surety Company t	`	9th	day of
			WESTER	SUR	ETY COM	IPANY
			Ta	27. Paul T. B	ruflat Senior Vic	e President

STATE OF W	est Vi.	rginia )	ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF SURETY (Attorney-in-Fact)	7	
COUNTY OF	Merc	cer \bigs\{ \text{ss}	5		
On this	9th	day of	November		_, before me, a notary public in
and for said County	, persona	illy appeared		R. Townley	
to me personally ki	nown and	being by me dul	y sworn, did say, that he is the Attorne	y-in-Fact of WE	STERN SURETY COMPANY,
a componention of Sic	uv Falls	South Dakota,	created, organized and existing under a	and by virtue of	the laws of the State of South
Dakota, that the sa	aid instra	ıment was execu	ited on behalf of the said corporation b	y authority of i	its Board of Directors and that
the said			<u>William R. T</u>	ownley	
without affixing the	corporate	te seal of said co	nto subscribed my name and affixed my	y official seal at	
My commission exp	JEN .	, 2009	- Kathy K	oluns -	Notary Public
Form 106-4-2000				Ny Co	OFFICIAL SEAL  NOTARTY PLIBLIC  STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA  KATHY POSINSON  320 FEDERAL ST.  BLUEFIELD, WV 24701  minission Expires December 7, 2009

A	CERTIF	FICATE OF LIA	BILITY	INSURA	ANCE	DATE (MM/DD/YY) 11/07/06	
	DUCER	***************************************	THIS CERT	IFICATE IS ISSU	IED AS A MATTER OF	INFORMATION	
	Acordia of WV-Bluefield		ONLY AN	D CONFERS N	O RIGHTS UPON TH TE DOES NOT AMEN	E CENTIFICATE   D. EXTEND OR	
	320 Federal Street		ALTER TH	E COVERAGE A	FFORDED BY THE PO	LICIES BELOW.	
	PO Box 1439			COMPANIES	AFFORDING COVERA	GE	
	Bluefield WV 24701		COMPANY				
	(304) 327-3421		A Bri	ckStreet Mutual	Ins. Co.		
INS	JRED		COMPANY				
	Lester Mobile Home Sales, Inc		В				
	P.O. Box 262		COMPANY				
	lkes Fork, WV 24845		С			****	
			COMPANY <b>D</b>				
	INDICATED, NOTWITHSTANDINGA	ICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW MY REQUIREMENT, TERMOR CONDIT MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFO OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN	IONOFANYCONT ORDED BY THE PO MAY HAVE BEEN I	RACTOROTHERD LICIES DESCRIBEI	HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO CLAIMS.	I I O WHICH I HIS	
CO LTR	TYPE OF INSURANCE	POLICY NUMBER	POLICY EFFECTIVE DATE (MM/DD/YY)	DATE (MM/DD/YY)	LIMIT	S	
	A MALES ALL A DAME 1997				GENERAL AGGREGATE	*	
	GENERAL LIABILITY				PRODUCTS-COMP/OP AGG	\$	
	COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY				PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$	
	CLAIMS MADE OCCUR				EACH OCCURRENCE	\$	
	OWNER'S & CONTRACTOR'S PROT				FIRE DAMAGE (Any one fire)		
					MED EXP (Any one person)	\$	
	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY				COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT	\$	
	ANY AUTO						
	ALL OWNED AUTOS SCHEDULED AUTOS				BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$	
	HIRED AUTOS				BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	\$	
	NON-OWNED AUTOS				PROPERTY DAMAGE	\$	
					HAZO ONE V. EN ACCIDENT		
	GARAGE LIABILITY				OTHER THAN AUTO ONLY:	3	
	ANY AUTO					\$	
					AGGREGATE		
					EACH OCCURRENCE	s	
	EXCESS LIABILITY				AGGREGATE	\$	
	UMBRELLA FORM				r contract reaction to the	\$	
<u> </u>	OTHER THAN UMBRELLA FORM	WC 10002 12002	7/01/06	1/01/07	X WC STATU- OTH-		
A	WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY	WC1000243802	1701700	,,,,,,,,,,	A   TORY LIMITS   LER	\$ 100,000	
	THE PROPRIETOR/ X INCL					\$ 500,000	
	PARTNERS/EXECUTIVE A INCC				EL DISEASE-EA EMPLOYEE		
<u> </u>	OFFICERS ARE: EXCL					<u> </u>	
	VINER						
l	SCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS/LOCATIONS/ er: Ron Price Req. No.: DNR80/	VEHICLES/SPECIAL ITEMS	•				
C	ERTIFICATE HOLDER		CANCELLAT	delikter Lancock stock som er som er stock er stock er stock er se som er er er	COORDED DAY JOING DE COM	NELLEN DEFADE THE	
			ł		ESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANC		
State of WV			1		E ISSUING COMPANY WILL		
Department of Administration				10 DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER NAMED TO THE LEFT,			
Purchasing Division				BUT FAILURE TO MAIL SUCH NOTICE SHALL IMPOSE NO OBLIGATION OR LIABILITY  OF ANY KIND UPON THE COMPANY, ITS AGENTS OR REPRESENTATIVES.			
	Building 15		1	(IND UPON THE C EPRESENTATIVE	UMPANI, IIS AGENIS OR	DEFRESENTATIVES.	
	2019 Washington Street, East			D. There	Acordia of	WV	

ACORD 25-S (1/95)

© ACORD CORPORATION 1988 CERTIFICATE: 042/001/ 00037

#### **IMPORTANT**

If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

#### **DISCLAIMER**

The Certificate of Insurance on the reverse side of this form does not constitute a contract between the issuing insurer(s), authorized representative or producer, and the certificate holder, nor does it affirmatively or negatively amend, extend or alter the coverage afforded by the policies listed thereon.

<u>.</u>					. NAF	DATE (MM/DD/YY)	
B	<i>CORD</i> , CERT	IFICATE OF				11/07/06	
PRO	DUCER		THIS CERT	IFICATE IS ISSU	ED AS A MATTER OF	F INFORMATION F CERTIFICATE	
	Acordia of WV-Bluefield		HOLDER 3	ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AMEND, EXTEND OR			
	320 Federal Street		ALTER THE		FFORDED BY THE POS		
	PO Box 1439		00104111	COMPANIES	AFFURDING CUVERA	GE	
	Bluefield WV 24701 (304) 327-3421		COMPANY A Nor	thland Insurance	Companies		
INS	(304) 327-3421 URED	***************************************	COMPANY				
	Lester Mobile Home Sales,	nc.	В				
	P.O. Box 262		COMPANY				
	lkes Fork, WV 24845		<u>C</u>				
			COMPANY				
302034			D				
ecomos.	OVERAGES	OLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED B	RELOWHAVE BEENISSUE	DTOTHEINSURED	NAMED ABOVE FOR THE	EPOLICYPERIOD	
	INDICATED, NOTWITHSTANDIN	GANYREQUIREMENT, TERMORO OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANC S OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SI	CONDITION OF ANY CONTI E AFFORDED BY THE PO	RACTOROTHERD LICIES DESCRIBEI	OCUMENT WITHRESPEC HEREINIS SUBJECT TO	I I O WHICH I HIS	
CO LTR	TYPE OF INSURANCE	POLICY NUMBER	POLICY EFFECTIVE DATE (MM/DD/YY)	POLICY EXPIRATION DATE (MM/DD/YY)		's	
A	GENERAL LIABILITY	NY 101801	7/01/06	7/01/07	GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$ 2,000,000	
	X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILIT	Y			PRODUCTS-COMP/OP AGG	\$ 2,000,000	
	CLAIMS MADE X OCCU	IR			PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$ 1,000,000	
	OWNER'S & CONTRACTOR'S PRO	)T			EACH OCCURRENCE	\$ 1,000,000	
					FIRE DAMAGE (Any one fire) MED EXP (Any one person)	\$ 100,000 \$ 5,000	
·······	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY				COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT	\$	
	ANY AUTO						
	ALL OWNED AUTOS				BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$	
	SCHEDULED AUTOS			La constitue de la constitue d	BODILY INJURY		
	HIRED AUTOS NON-OWNED AUTOS				(Per accident)	\$	
	NOTO WILL TOTAL				PROPERTY DAMAGE	\$	
	GARAGE LIABILITY			£	AUTO ONLY - EA ACCIDENT	\$	
	ANY AUTO				OTHER THAN AUTO ONLY:		
	ANY NOTO				EACH ACCIDENT	\$	
					AGGREGATE	\$	
	EXCESS LIABILITY				EACH OCCURRENCE	\$	
	UMBRELLA FORM				AGGREGATE	\$	
	OTHER THAN UMBRELLA FORM				NIC OTATIL LOTU	\$	
	WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY				WC STATU- OTH-		
	THE PROPERTORY				EL EACH ACCIDENT  EL DISEASE-POLICY LIMIT	\$   \$	
	PARTNERS/EXECUTIVE				EL DISEASE-EA EMPLOYEE		
<u> </u>	OFFICERS ARE: EX	CL				1 -	
	OTHER						
DE	SCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS/LOCATIO	NS/VEHICLES/SPECIAL ITEMS					
Виу	ver: Ron Price Req. No.: DNR8	0053 Bid Opening 11/9/06, 1:3	30 p.m.				
Ci	ERTIFICATE HOLDER		CANCELLAT	STATE OF THE PARTY			
			l		ESCRIBED POLICIES BE CAN		
State of WV			1	EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, THE ISSUING COMPANY WILL ENDEAVOR TO MAIL			
Department of Administration				10 DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER NAMED TO THE LEFT,			
	Purchasing Division			BUT FAILURE TO MAIL SUCH NOTICE SHALL IMPOSE NO OBLIGATION OR LIABILITY OF ANY KIND UPON THE COMPANY, ITS AGENTS OR REPRESENTATIVES.			
ĺ	Building 15	East.		PRESENTATIVE			
	2019 Washington Street,		Milli:	n R. Trums	Acordia of	WV	

Charleston, WV 25305-0130 25:0

© ACORD CORPORATION 1988

CERTIFICATE: 041/001/ 00035

### **IMPORTANT**

If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

#### **DISCLAIMER**

The Certificate of Insurance on the reverse side of this form does not constitute a contract between the issuing insurer(s), authorized representative or producer, and the certificate holder, nor does it affirmatively or negatively amend, extend or alter the coverage afforded by the policies listed thereon.